



8th of January 2024

Navis TubeTex Announces Strategic Partnership with Fibroline to Revolutionize Dry Impregnation Solutions in the U.S.

LIMONEST, France – Fibroline, a technology company and provider of eco-friendly dry impregnation solutions, is proud to announce its strategic partnership with Navis TubeTex, a Lexington, US-based leader in finishing machinery for the global textile industry. Navis TubeTex designs, engineers, and manufactures the world's leading machinery for the global knit, woven, nonwoven, technical and geotextile industries.

Under the terms of the partnership, Navis TubeTex and Fibroline will launch "Fibroline USA", a unique innovation Center dedicated to the promotion of Fibroline's cutting-edge dry impregnation solutions for the U.S. market. Additionally, Navis TubeTex will be responsible for manufacturing and delivering the machinery required for U.S. customers, ensuring seamless access to Fibroline's groundbreaking technology.

"We are thrilled to announce this strategic partnership with Fibroline," said Will Motchar, President & CEO at Navis TubeTex. "Fibroline's expertise in dry impregnation technology aligns seamlessly with our commitment to delivering cutting-edge solutions to our customers. This collaboration further demonstrates our strategic mission to provide sustainable solutions for coating, dyeing, and impregnation.

"We believe that this partnership with Navis TubeTex and the creation of Fibroline USA will significantly enhance our reach and impact in the U.S. market," said Jerome Ville, CEO at Fibroline. "Navis TubeTex's reputation for excellence and commitment to innovation make them the ideal partner to introduce our dry impregnation solutions to a broader audience. We look forward to a successful collaboration that will revolutionize the industry landscape."

This partnership between Navis TubeTex and Fibroline represents a strategic alignment of expertise and resources, poised to elevate the standards of dry impregnation solutions in the U.S. market. The companies are committed to providing customers with unparalleled support, cutting-edge technology, and a seamless experience as they embark on this transformative journey together.

For further information, please contact:

Navis TubeTex, <u>www.navistubetex.com</u>, Dr. Sanjay Patel, Coating Technologies, <u>USA@fibroline.com</u>, 843.819.0208

Fibroline, <u>www.fibroline.com</u>, Sofien Bouzouita, Innovation Manager, PHD, <u>sbouzouita@fibroline.com</u>, +33 (0)6 85 47 97 05